subsidiary). 

Relationship & ownership: Mac Charles Hub Projects 
Private Limited, wholly owned subsidiary of the 
Company is proposing to issue listed, rated, senior, 
secured, redeemable, non-convertible debentures for an 
aggregate amount of INR 540,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees 
Five Hundred and Forty Crores only) ("Listed 
Debentures") in one or more tranches and EPDPL is 
proposing to give Corporate Guarantee and enter into 
Options Agreement in relation to the Debentures. 

EPDPL is the holding Company of Mac Charles (India) 
Limited holding 73.41% of the paid up share capital of

[...]

Not Applicable 

5 Amount of the proposed 
transactions being placed for 
approval in the meeting of the 
Audit Committee 

Corporate Guarantee and Execution of Options 
Agreement in relation to the non-convertible debentures 
for an aggregate amount of INR 540,00,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees Five Hundred and Forty Crores only) 

6 Whether the proposed 
transactions taken together with 
the transactions undertaken with 
the related party during the 
current financial year would 
render the proposed transaction a 
material RPT? 

Yes 

Sl. No. Particulars Information